
Christian Academy-Louisville
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: August 24, 2025 at 11:35 AM)

Alignment: Class: 3A District: 3
Head Coach: Thomas H Cantwell

Mascot Name: Centurions
School Colors: Royal Blue/Red/White

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Douglas Beaumont
Assistant Coach: Joe Gamsky
Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach, Position Coach - Offensive Line): Jason
Hilliard
Assistant Coach: Earl Jones
Assistant Coach: Jared K Mckinney
Assistant Coach: Juanell Owens
Assistant Coach: Chris Redman
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator, Position Coach - Defensive Line): Patrick
Riley
Assistant Coach(Statistician): Edward Stotts
Assistant Coach: None Touche
Assistant Coach: Tanner Young
Non-Coach Adult Staff: Aaron Pentecost

Superintendent: Darin Long

Principal: Robbie
Brown

Athletic
Director: Brad Morgan

Enrollment: 659

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
28 28 Carson Adams 5' 10" Fresh.
85 85 Micah Akin 5' 10" TE LB Soph.
23 23 Ty Bindner 5' 10" Fresh.

7 7 JaHyde Brown 5' 7" Fresh.
76 76 Nathan Carlisle 5' 9" 165 OL DL Senior
24 24 John Cobaugh 5' 7-1/2" 160 FB LB Senior
27 27 Jason Coleman 5' 5-1/2" PK, P Junior
35 35 Darwin Cotton 5' 7-1/2" WR S Junior
81 81 Elijah Dale 5' 5" WR DB Soph.
18 18 Colin Daniels 5' 6-1/2" QB Soph.
51 51 Abel Deeb 5' 8" OL DL Senior
44 44 Nick DeZarn 6' 2" 150 TE DL Senior
68 68 Devin Duvall 5' 10-1/2" 245 OL DL Soph.
41 41 Nathan Ehrenborg 6' 0" 150 TE DL Senior
82 82 Ethan Fitzgibbon 5' 6-1/2" TE DB Soph.
13 13 Connor Franklin 5' 10" 175 Senior
83 83 Gavin Gibson 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Soph.
70 70 Alexander Glin 5' 6-1/2" OL DL Soph.
86 86 Stephen Green 5' 6-1/2" WR, TE S Soph.
16 16 John Greene 5' 5" Fresh.
61 61 Callan Hahn 6' 0" Fresh.
17 17 Lonnie Hardin 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Soph.
71 71 Tate Hickman 5' 6-1/2" OL, TE DL Junior
25 25 Jason Hilliard 5' 5-1/2" FB DL Soph.

9 9 Garyon Hobbs 6' 0" Fresh.
2 2 Cole Hodge 6' 2" 175 QB Senior
1 1 Connor Hodge 6' 1" 155 QB, WR DB Junior

64 64 David Holloway 6' 0" 220 OL DL Senior
15 15 Gaines Howard 5' 9" Fresh.
78 78 Grant Hughes 5' 6-1/2" OL DL Junior
36 36 Reed Jeffries 5' 7" 125 RB DB Senior
89 89 Jack Marrs 5' 6" TE DB Soph.
72 72 Mark Mauzy 5' 7" Fresh.
30 30 Cooper May 5' 6" WR DB Soph.
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29 29 Madden Miller 5' 5" Fresh.
26 26 Micah Newsome 5' 8" Fresh.
10 10 Hayden Peck 5' 7" 140 Senior

5 5 Stone Perkins 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Soph.
20 20 Vincent Possidento 5' 7-1/2" WR DB Junior
77 77 Henry Quillo 5' 8" 200 OL DL Soph.

6 6 Britt Redman 5' 5-1/2" WR DB Junior
21 21 Grayden Reid 6' 1" Fresh.
42 42 Cobe Ross 6' 2" 170 TE DL Senior
17 17 Jayson Ruffin 5' 6" Fresh.

4 4 Justin Ruffin 5' 8" WR DB Senior
19 19 Chapman Russell 5' 8-1/2" WR LB Soph.

8 8 Jackson Settle 5' 5-1/2" RB LB Soph.
56 56 Joshua Stanfield 5' 7" OL DL Junior
75 75 Benjamin Stotts 5' 6" OL DL Junior
22 22 Mason Thomas 5' 6-1/2" RB LB Soph.
80 80 James Trey Tipton 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Junior
84 84 Alex Ullom 5' 9" 152 Senior

3 3 Jeffrey Vazzana 5' 8-1/2" RB LB Soph.
65 65 Zachary Wampler 5' 7-1/2" OL DL Soph.
88 88 Byron Wilkins 5' 8" WR DB Junior
11 11 Bryce Wilson 5' 7" WR DB Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 3A District: 3
Head Coach: Thomas H Cantwell

Mascot Name: Centurions
School Colors: Royal Blue/Red/White

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Douglas Beaumont
Assistant Coach: Joe Gamsky
Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach, Position Coach - Offensive Line): Jason
Hilliard
Assistant Coach: Earl Jones
Assistant Coach: Jared K Mckinney
Assistant Coach: Juanell Owens
Assistant Coach: Chris Redman
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator, Position Coach - Defensive Line): Patrick
Riley
Assistant Coach(Statistician): Edward Stotts
Assistant Coach: None Touche
Assistant Coach: Tanner Young
Non-Coach Adult Staff: Aaron Pentecost

Superintendent: Darin Long

Principal: Robbie
Brown

Athletic
Director: Brad Morgan

Enrollment: 659

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
1 1 Connor Hodge 6' 1" 155 QB, WR DB Junior
2 2 Cole Hodge 6' 2" 175 QB Senior
3 3 Jeffrey Vazzana 5' 8-1/2" RB LB Soph.
4 4 Justin Ruffin 5' 8" WR DB Senior
5 5 Stone Perkins 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Soph.
6 6 Britt Redman 5' 5-1/2" WR DB Junior
7 7 JaHyde Brown 5' 7" Fresh.
8 8 Jackson Settle 5' 5-1/2" RB LB Soph.
9 9 Garyon Hobbs 6' 0" Fresh.

10 10 Hayden Peck 5' 7" 140 Senior
11 11 Bryce Wilson 5' 7" WR DB Junior
13 13 Connor Franklin 5' 10" 175 Senior
15 15 Gaines Howard 5' 9" Fresh.
16 16 John Greene 5' 5" Fresh.
17 17 Jayson Ruffin 5' 6" Fresh.
17 17 Lonnie Hardin 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Soph.
18 18 Colin Daniels 5' 6-1/2" QB Soph.
19 19 Chapman Russell 5' 8-1/2" WR LB Soph.
20 20 Vincent Possidento 5' 7-1/2" WR DB Junior
21 21 Grayden Reid 6' 1" Fresh.
22 22 Mason Thomas 5' 6-1/2" RB LB Soph.
23 23 Ty Bindner 5' 10" Fresh.
24 24 John Cobaugh 5' 7-1/2" 160 FB LB Senior
25 25 Jason Hilliard 5' 5-1/2" FB DL Soph.
26 26 Micah Newsome 5' 8" Fresh.
27 27 Jason Coleman 5' 5-1/2" PK, P Junior
28 28 Carson Adams 5' 10" Fresh.
29 29 Madden Miller 5' 5" Fresh.
30 30 Cooper May 5' 6" WR DB Soph.
35 35 Darwin Cotton 5' 7-1/2" WR S Junior
36 36 Reed Jeffries 5' 7" 125 RB DB Senior
41 41 Nathan Ehrenborg 6' 0" 150 TE DL Senior
42 42 Cobe Ross 6' 2" 170 TE DL Senior
44 44 Nick DeZarn 6' 2" 150 TE DL Senior
51 51 Abel Deeb 5' 8" OL DL Senior
56 56 Joshua Stanfield 5' 7" OL DL Junior
61 61 Callan Hahn 6' 0" Fresh.
64 64 David Holloway 6' 0" 220 OL DL Senior
65 65 Zachary Wampler 5' 7-1/2" OL DL Soph.
68 68 Devin Duvall 5' 10-1/2" 245 OL DL Soph.
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70 70 Alexander Glin 5' 6-1/2" OL DL Soph.
71 71 Tate Hickman 5' 6-1/2" OL, TE DL Junior
72 72 Mark Mauzy 5' 7" Fresh.
75 75 Benjamin Stotts 5' 6" OL DL Junior
76 76 Nathan Carlisle 5' 9" 165 OL DL Senior
77 77 Henry Quillo 5' 8" 200 OL DL Soph.
78 78 Grant Hughes 5' 6-1/2" OL DL Junior
80 80 James Trey Tipton 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Junior
81 81 Elijah Dale 5' 5" WR DB Soph.
82 82 Ethan Fitzgibbon 5' 6-1/2" TE DB Soph.
83 83 Gavin Gibson 5' 6-1/2" WR DB Soph.
84 84 Alex Ullom 5' 9" 152 Senior
85 85 Micah Akin 5' 10" TE LB Soph.
86 86 Stephen Green 5' 6-1/2" WR, TE S Soph.
88 88 Byron Wilkins 5' 8" WR DB Junior
89 89 Jack Marrs 5' 6" TE DB Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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